# P0300001032

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

700021101807

07/08/03--01069--003 \*\*35.00



FILED 03 JUL -8 PM 2: 32 TALLANASSEE, FLORIDA



Office Use Only

## PRO FISH AND SEAFOOD CORP 1177 NW 81<sup>ST</sup> STREET MIAMI ,FLORIDA 33150

### STATE OF FLORIDA CORPORATE DIVISION

#### REFERENCE DOCUMENT NUMBER: P0300001032

RE : NOTICE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT AND SHAREHOLDERS.

PLEASE BE NOTIFIED THAT AS OF 4/1/2003 SEBASTIEN FRANCOIS IS NO LONGER AN OFFICER OR REGISTERED AGENT OF THE COMPANY. THE SOLE SHAREHOLDER AND NEW REGISTERED AGENT IS JOHN MERKLE. THE NEW ADDRESS OF THE REGISTERED AGENT AND SHAREHOLDER IS 4921 9<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE SOUTH, GULFPORT, FLORIDA 33707 PLEASE DIRECT ALL REQUESTS AND INQUIRIES TO THIS ADDRESS.

SINCERELY

SEBASTIEN FRANCOIS

FILED **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** 03 JUL -8 PM 2: 32 TO **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA OF Serfood AND (present name) 0001032

(Document Number of Corporation (If known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

See Armached

**SECOND:** If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

ţ

See ATTACHC

THIRD:	Tł	e date of each amendment's adoption: <u>APOL 157 2003</u> .	
FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)			
Ę	a	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.	
Ĺ	ב	The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	
		"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by" (voting group)	
		(voting group)	
τ	ב	The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
τ		The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.	
Signature			
OR			
(By a director if adopted by the directors)			
		OR	

- • •

1.5

ì

(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

Sebastien Flanco.5 (Typed or printed name) Preadent -(Title)

#### PRO FISH AND SEAFOOD CORP 1177 NW 81<sup>ST</sup> STREET MIAMI ,FLORIDA 33150

#### STATE OF FLORIDA CORPORATE DIVISION REFERENCE DOCUMENT NUMBER: P03000001037 AS A RESULT OF A SHAREHOLDERS MEETING THAT TOOK PLACE ON APRIL 1,2003 AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR PRO FISH AND SEAFOOD CORP IS HEREBY SUBMITTED.

#### NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES

- 1) STOCK OWNERSHIP
- 2) REGISTERED AGENT
- 3) CORPORATE ADDRESS
- 4) REGISTERED AGENT ADDRESS

PLEASE NOTE THAT BY UNANIMOUS VOTE OF THE SHAREHOLDER ON APRIL 1<sup>ST</sup>, 2003 THE FOLLOWING CHANGES HAVE BE MADE.

A MOTION WAS MADE AND CARRIED TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP OF STOCK FROM SEBASTIEN FRANCOIS TO JOHN MERKLE .

A MOTION WAS MADE AND CARRIED TO CHANGE THE REGISTERED AGENT FROM SEBASTIEN FRANCOIS TO JOHN MERKLE

A MOTION WAS MADE A CARRIED TO CHANGE THE REGISTERED AGENT ADDRESS AND THE CORPORATE ADDRESS FROM 1177 NW 91<sup>ST</sup> STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA, 33150 TO 4921 9<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE SOUTH, GULFPORT, FLORIDA. 33707.

PERSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 607.0502,617.0502 OR 607.1508 OR 617.1508 FLORIDA STATUTES STATEMENT OF CHANGE IS SUBMITTED FOR A CORPORATION ORGANISED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA IN ORDER TO CHANGE ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

SEBASTIEN FRANCOIS

NCOIS DATE

JÓHN MERKLE

# ALSO AS MANDATED BY FLORIDA LAW ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT IS REQUIRED.

I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATION OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT. I ALSO AKNOWLEDGE THAT THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS TO BE 4921 9<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE SOUTH GULFPORT, FLORIDA 33707.

JOHN MERKLE